1 2		F HOMER 2, ALASKA	
3	TIOME!	, renord	City Manager/
4			Public Works Director
5	RESOLUT	TON 23-052	
6			
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA,		
8	APPROVING A LOCATION TO INSTALL A THREE-PART MURAL BY		
9	ALASKAN ARTIST KIM MCNETT INSPIRED BY THE HOMER		
10	DRAWDOWN'S PEATLAND PROJECT TO BE PLACED INSIDE THE		
11	HOMER AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING.		
12			
13	WHEREAS, Resolution 22-022(A) accepted and approved the donation from the Bunnel		
14	Street Art Center of a two-part mural by Alaskan Artist Kim McNett inspired by the Homer		
15	Drawdown's Peatland Project to be placed at the exterior of the Homer Airport; and		
16			
17	WHEREAS, Some concerns were expressed about the location of the artwork on the		
18	exterior of the Terminal Building and the configuration has changed from a two-part mural to		
19	a three-part mural; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, It is appropriate for the City Council to review the plans for the artwork		
22	placement and verify their approval.		
23	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED 4		
24	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby verifies its		
25	acceptance of the donation from the Bunnell Street Arts Center, which will be a three-part mural, and which will be installed on the interior of the Homer Airport Terminal Building.		
26 27	murat, and which will be installed on the inter	ior of the nother Airport	. Terminal bulluing.
28	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer (City Council this 22nd day	of May 2023
29	PASSED AND ADOFTED by the Homer C	thy Council this 22 day	Of May, 2023.
30		CITY OF HOMER	
31		CITT OF HOMER	
32			
33		KEN CASTNER, MAY	OR
34			
35	ATTEST:		
36			
37			
38	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK		
39			
40	Fiscal note: N/A		

CITY OF HOMER 1 2 HOMER, ALASKA City Clerk/ 3 PARCAC 4 5 RESOLUTION 22-022(A) 6 7 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA, APPROVING AND ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM THE BUNNELL 8 STREET ARTS CENTER OF A TWO PART MURAL BY ALASKAN 9 ARTIST KIM MCNETT INSPIRED BY THE PEATLAND PROJECT TO BE 10 PLACED ON THE EXTERIOR OF AT THE HOMER AIRPORT ON EACH 11 SIDE OF THE ENTRANCE DOOR AT A PLACE TO BE DETERMINED. 12 13 WHEREAS, Peatlands have gained global recognition as top priority habitats as they 14 absorb carbon from the atmosphere and store it away and the proposed mural will help people 15 understand how carbon is found throughout the ecosystem including our atmosphere; and 16 17 WHEREAS, The Bunnell Street Arts Center and Homer Drawdown collaborated to create 18 19 and issue a public call for applications with advice from the Homer Public Works Department in the spring of 2021; and 20 21 WHEREAS, A Committee was formed consisting of one City Council member, two City 22 Employees, a representative from Bunnell Street Arts Center and two representatives from 23 Homer Drawdown, which created the Peatlands Project; and 24 25 26 WHEREAS, Alaskan Artist Kim McNett displayed the talent, expertise and previous 27 experience in creating similar works and was selected by the committee to create the mural to show the value our local peatlands provide within the Homer community; and 28 29 WHEREAS, The mural is proposed to be affixed in two sections on the exterior of the BU 30 mural's site is to be determined at the Homer Airport to either side of the main entrance 31 doors and the Public Works Department has stated that they will provide the labor, equipment 32 and required lighting necessary to install the mural along with future periodic maintenance; 33 and 34 35 WHEREAS, The Parks, Art, Recreation and Culture Advisory Commission (PARCAC) has 36 reviewed the request for the donation and has recommended that City Council accept the 37 donation. 38 39

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council hereby accepts and

approves the donation from the Bunnell Street Art Center of a two part mural by Alaskan Artist

40

41

Page 2 of 2 Resolution 22-022(A) CITY OF HOMER

Kim McNett inspired by the Peatland Project to be placed on the exterior of the Homer Airport 42 on each side of the main entrance doors. 43 44 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED this is subject to any approvals required by the Alaska 45 Department of Transportation and Public Facilities as owners of the Homer Airport Property. 46 47 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 29th day of March, 2022. 48 49 CITY OF HOMER 50 51 52 53 KEN CASTNER, MAYOR 54 55 56 ATTEST: 57 58 MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK 59 60 61 Fiscal Note: N/A March 31. 196







